construction of ponds & to repair roofs. Three or four 
garage door repairers buy our 2mm flexible wire for 
up & over garage door mechanisms. Car restorers 
seek us out for special cables for brakes & clutches.  

However a few months 
ago we got a phone call 
asking if we could supply 
five hundred & one, yes 
501 foot operated fresh 
water pumps. For a 
boat(s) I asked & why that 
extra one? No satisfactory 
answer was given to either 
question, however rumour 
has it they are destined to 
be installed in military 
vehicles.  

NEVER THE TWAIN SHALL MEET  
Sitting in the Store in the ‘black museum’ area is a